MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED

CIN: L24110MH1992PLC066364

Regd. Office: 11* Floor, Grandeur, Veera Desal Extension Road, Oshiwara, dheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. Phone: 022 4001 2000; Fax: 022 4001 2011 E-mail: companysecretary@marksanspharma.com

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 8th February, 2021, inter alia, to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 31st December, 2020. This notice is also available at www.marksanspharma.com; www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 📣

within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

this 28th day of January of the year 2021.

Sakinaka, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400072.

Date: 28.01.2021

Place: Andheri, Mumbai

GOLKUNDA DIAMONDS &

JEWELLERY LTD.

CIN No. - L36912MH1990PLC058729

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby

given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday the 06th February, 2021 at 15.00 hours at 201/7A Wing, Patel Apartment, BG Kher Marg, Worll Naka, Worll,

Mumbai-400018 to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31.12.2020 and any other business

The above information is also available on the

Company's website www.golkunda.com and

also on the website of the stock exchange

Place: Mumbai Chairman & Managing Director

with the permission of the chair

Date: 30th January, 2021

Add: G-30, Gems & Jewellery Complex-III SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai,

सिंडिकेट Syndicate

Please note that Trading Window for dealing in Company's shares by the Insiders of the Company has been closed from 1st January, 2021 and will remain closed till 48 hours after the announcement of the financial results on 8th February, 2021.

For Marksans Pharma Limited

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under

Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Securit

Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section

13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued

Demand Notice Dated 06.10.2020 calling upon the borrower M/s. Lawrence Dyes and Petrochemicals Pvt. Ltd., Stanley Compound, Gala No. 5, Kherani Road, Sakinaka Mumbai - 400072 (Director: Celine T D Mello, Renilda S D Mello and Simon D Mello)

to repay the amount, mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 1,39,12,800.61/- (Rupees One

Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty One Paise Only

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower

and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property

described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4)

of the said Act, read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 of

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of section 13 of the

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to de

with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the

Canara Bank, Mandvi Branch, Mumbai (name of the Institutuion) for an amount of Rs

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

1) All that part and parcel of Stanley Compound, Gala No. 5, Kherani Roa

2) All that part and parcel of Flat No. 303, LA Marie CHS Ltd., Jai Bhawani Mata

Road Amboli, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400058 in the name of Director Mr. Simo

HAVE A

GOOD

BUSINESS

MORNING!

Business Standard newspaper

delivering safely to homes and offices

For details, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard

Insight Out

29th January, 2021

Harshavardhan Panigrah Company Secretary

MANDVI BRANCH:

Kazi Sved Street, Mandvi

83/85, 2nd Floor, Supari Bhavan.

Email- cb0210@canarabank.cor

Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Share Certificate No. 40 for 5 Ordinary Shares bearing Distinctive Nos. 196 to 200 of MALAD JAYDEEP CO-OP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD standing in the names of Mr.

Ramchandra N Kulkarni have been reporte

lost/stolen and that an application for issue of duplicate certificate in respect thereof has

been made to the society at Plot No. 1/2, Survey No. 480, Off. Mamlatdarwadi Road Extension, Navy Nagar Colony Liberty Garden, Malad W, Mumbai-400064 to whom

objection, if any, against issuance of sucl Duplicate ShareCertificates should be made

ithin 14 days from the date of publication of

eceived during this period the society shall

this notice. In no claims/objections ar

be free to issue duplicate share certificate

SASHWAT TECHNOCRATS LIMITED

CIN No.: L24220MH1975PLC018682 Registered Office: Office No. 14, First Floor, Plumber House, 557, J.S.S. Road,

Chira Bazar, Mumbai - 400002 E - Mail Id: sashwat.technocrats@gmail.com Contact No.: 22016021/22016031

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 8th February, 2021 to consider and approve, inter-alia, the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended 31st December, 2020. For further details please visit - www.bseindia.com

FOR SASHWAT TECHNOCRATS LIMITED

Date: 30.01.2021

Akshar Jagdish Patel **Company Secretary and Compliance Office**

THE HI-TECH GEARS LIMITED CIN: L29130HR1986PLC081555

Regd. Office: Plot No. 24 - 26 Sector-7, IMT Manesar, Gurugram-122050, Haryana Corp. Office: Millennium Plaza, Tower-B Sushant Lok-I, Gurugram-122002, Haryana

Website: www.thehitechgears.com E-mail: secretarial@thehitechgears.com Ph No. 0124-4715100 Fax: 0124-280608 NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29, 33 read with Regulation 47 & other applicable regulations, it any, of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held of Tuesday, February 09, 2021, inter-alia:

To consider & approve the Unaudite (Standalone and Consolidated) Financia Results of the Company for the 3rd quarte ended on December 31, 2020.

Any other matter with the consent of the Chair and other Directors present.

The information will also be available on the Website of the Company i.e www.thehitechgears.com and also on the website of Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com (National Stock Exchange of India Limited) and www.bseindia.com (BŠ imited), where the shares of the Company an

> By Order of the Board of The Hi-Tech Gears Limited

Place: Gurugram Naveen Jair Company Secretary

PREMCO GLOBAL LIMITED Regd. Office: A/26, M.I.D.C. Street No.

Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093 Tel : 022 6105 5000, Fax : 28351812 CIN: L18100MH1986PLC040911

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meetin of the Board of Directors of Company i scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 09th February 2021 inter-alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results Standalone & Consolidated) for the thir quarter and nine months ended on 31s December 2020. Further, as per the "Code of Conduct" formed under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition o Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and amendments made thereunder, the trading vindow for dealing in securities of the Company has been closed w.e.f. 1st January 2021 and it shall remain closed until forty-eigh ours after the date of declaration of result for Directors, KMP, Officers and Designate Employees, and their immediate relatives. This information is also available or Company's website a www.premcoglobal.com and also on Stock Exchanges Website at www.bseindia.com

Date: 29.01.2021 For PREMCO GLOBAL LIMITED

Gaurish Tawt Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PUBLIC NOTICE Mrs. Prafulla Vikram Shah

member of Chandraprabh Coop Housing Society Ltd, Registered No. BOM/W-K West/HSG/TC/ 5523/1990-91) and having its address at 84, Irla Bridge, S. V. Road, (Opp Anuradha Bldg) Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 058 and holding Flat No. A-502 in the building of the Society and died

ntestate on 1-8-1994. The Society hereby invites claims and objections from the heir or heirs or the Other Claimants/objector or objectors to the transfer of the flat of the Said Shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Said Society within a period of 14 days from the publication of this public notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the period prescribed above to the Secretary of Society or Advocate Dinesh Jain axmiNiwas R.No. 49, 3rd floor 2nd Panjrapole, Bhuleshwar Mumbai-04, M. No. 9987844321, I no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above the Society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the eased member in the capital property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-law of the Society. The claims objections, if any received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society shall be dealt with in the manne provided under the bye-laws of the Society. A copy of the registered by aw of the Society is available for inspection by the claimants/ objectors, in the office of the society/ with the Secretary of the Society between 10.30.a.m. to 6.30.p.m. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period. For and on Behalf of

Chandraprabh Co - Op Hsg. Society Limited, Hon. Secretary Place: Mumbai Date 30-1-2021

BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune, Maharashtra-

Branch Office: 3rd FLOOR, HARI PRABHASOLITARIO, PLOT NO 87-89, KULKARNI BAUG, THATTEMARG, COLLEGE ROAD, NASIK-422005

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the general public that Bajaj Finance Limited is entering into Private treaty For Sale with regard to the property situated at S. No.100/1 2C (Plot No 17,18,19 And S.No. 100/1 2, D B/H Mahtma Nagar Water Tank Mr. SuyoJit Lawns, Nice Area Satpur Tal Dist Nasik, 422007 under the provisions of SARFAESI Act and rules framed thereunder. **Authroised Officer**

Bajaj Finance Limited

नहाराष्ट्र ग्रामीण बँक भारत सरकार द्वारा स्थापित शेकपुल्ड बँक)

MAHARASHTRA GRAMIN BANK **TENDER NOTICE**

PROVIDING CATERING SERVICES

Maharashtra Gramin Bank, a Regional Rural Bank Sponsored by Bank of Maharashtra invites Sealed Tenders from 30th January 2021 for Providing Catering Services to Maharashtra Gramin Bank, Head Office, Staff Training College Aurangabad. The last date for submission of tenders is 22rd February 2021. For further details, visit our website www.mahagramin.in Tender section

Date: 30/01/2021 Chief General Manager Place: Aurangabad

E-Progurement-REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL No. 2284/BSCJ/2020-21 spur Dated 28/01/20 BSCL invites Online Proposal for following work from eligible parties or agencies: **Bid Due** Probable Amount Name of work of Contract (PAC)

92 71153 Construction of Integrated Command and Control Centre Building. 1191.26 Lakhs 15/02/2021 IST 05:30 PM Interested parties may view RFP Document from Date 29/01/2021, Time IST 17:30 PM and download details online directly from the Government of Chhattisgarh e-Procurement Portal http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in & BSCL Website https://www.smartcitybsp.com/

Green City, Clean City, Smart City.



SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

CIN: L29150PN1989PLC054143 Registered Office: Survey No. 92, Tathawade, Taluka Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, India Tel.: 8669674701/2/3/4

Email: grievance.redressal@sanghvicranes.com Website: www.sanghvicranes.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Thursday, 11th February 2021, to consider and take on record, inter alia, the Unaudited Financial Results alongwith limited review report for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December 2020. Pursuant to Regulation 47 (2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this intimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.sanghvicranes.com). By order of the Board of Directors

For Sanghvi Movers Limited Raiesh P. Likhite

Place: Pune Date :29th January 2021

Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Office

Gillette India Limited

CIN: L28931MH1984PLC267130 Regd. Office: P & G Plaza, Cardinal Gracias Road, Chakala,

Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 099 Tel: (91-22) 2826 6000; Fax: (91-22) 2826 7337; email ID: investorgil.im@pg.com; website: in.pg.com

NOTICE

In continuation to our advertisement dated January 11, 2021 Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting to be held on Thursday, February 4, 2021, may also consider declaration of Interim Dividend for the financial year 2020-21. Further, pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 42 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has for the purpose of payment of said Interim Dividend (if declared) fixed record date as Friday, February 12, 2021, This information is also available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s).

Place: Mumbai Date: January 29, 2021 **Ghanashyam Hegde** Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

OSBI

Human Resource Department, Local Head Office, Synergy, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

ENGAGEMENT OF SERVICES OF RETIRED OFFICERS (Scale-II to V)
OF SBI/e-ABs OF SBI FOR PROMOTION OF DIGITAL PRODUCTS/
SERVICES IN MUMBAI METRO CIRCLE ON CONTRACT BASIS.

State Bank of India, Local Head Office, Mumbai Metro Circle, invites applications for the post of Nodal Officers, D & TB, Marketing for LHO and Administrative office level on contract basis from

Retired Officers of SBI/e-Associate Banks of SBI, who have retired in Scale II to V. and. The Officer should have retired on attaining superannuation at the age o

60 years on or before 31.12.2020, and should not be more than 63 years of age at the time of engagement.

2. Tentative Vacancies - 05 (i.e. 1 at LHO Level & 4 at Administrative

Eligibility criteria, Application Form, Selection Process and other details

are available on Bank's website www.sbi.co.in

Place of Posting – Within the Jurisdiction of Mumbai Metro Circle.

. Last date for submission of scanned copy of application along with the necessary documents to the email id aqmhr.lhomum@sbi.co.in

is 13.02.2021

Place: Mumbai Date: 30/01/2021

Deputy General Manager & CDO LHO, Mumbai Metro Circle

Procter & Gamble Hygiene and **Health Care Limited**

CIN: L24239MH1964PLC012971

Regd. Office: P & G Plaza, Cardinal Gracias Road, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 099 Tel: (91-22) 2826 6000; Fax: (91-22) 2826 7337; email ID: investorpghh.im@pg.com Website: in.pg.com

NOTICE

In continuation to our advertisement dated January 11, 2021 Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting to be held on Wednesday, February 3, 2021, may also consider declaration of Interim Dividend for the financial year 2020-21. Further, pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act 2013 and Regulation 42 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Company has for the purpose of payment of said Interim Dividend (if declared) fixed record date as Thursday, February 11 2021. This information is also available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s)

For Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: January 29, 2021

Flavia Machado Company Secretary

APPOINTMENTS

महाराष्ट्र ग्रामीण बँक (भारत सरकार द्वारा स्वापित शेक्युल्ड बँक) पुरस्कृत बँक : बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र

Place: Aurangabad

APPOINTMENT OF PRINCIPAL

Maharashtra Gramin Bank, a Regional Rural Bank Sponsored by Bank of Maharashtra invites application for recruitment of principal of Maharashtra Gramin Bank, Head Office, Staff Training College, Aurangabad on contract basis for a period of one year. The last date for submission of application is 22nd February 2021. For further details, Visit our website www.mahagramin.in (Recruitment Section.) Date: 30/01/2021

Chief General Manager

NOTICE

PIDILITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regent Chambers, 7th Floor, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, 208, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400001 NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost / mislaid and the holder (s) of the said securities/ applicant (s) has/ have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate (s)

Any Person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will

| Name(s) of holder(s) (and jt. holder(s), if any) | Kind of Securities and face value | No. of Securities | Distinctive number(s) |
|--|-----------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| SHARIF KHAN | Ordinary Shares Of Rs.1/- Each | 2000 | 4224351 to 4226350 |

Place : Mumbai, Date: 22.01.2021

SHARIF KHAN

PAISALO PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED

FORMERLY KNOWN AS S. E. INVESTMENTS LIMITED REGD. OFF: CSC, POCKET 52, NEAR POLICE STATION, CR PARK, NEW DELHI-110019 Tel: +91 11 43518888 Fax: + 91 11 43518816 Web: www.paisalo.in CIN: L65921DL1992PLC120483 अर्थः समाजस्य न्यास

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is schedule to be held on Saturday, February 6, 2021, inter alia to consider, approve and take on record the unaudited financia results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ender December 31, 2020, along with Limited Review Repor

This intimation is also available on the website of the Company and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, BSE & NSE arwww.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com.

Ry order of the Roar For PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED

Place : New Delhi Dated : January 29, 2021 (Manendra Singh Company Secretary

SPECIAL RECOVERY OFFICER

MAHARASHTRA CO-OPRATIVES SOCIETIES ACT1960, Act 156, Rule 1961, Rule 107 Attached : THE SHIVKRUPA SAHAKARI PATPEDHI LTD. 219 / 3111 Tagornagar Group No 01, Dr. Ambedkar Chowk Vikhroli (East) Mumbai 400 083. Phone 022 25746035.

FORM "Z"

(See sub-rule [(11)(d-1)] of rule 107)

POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY Whereas the undersigned being the Special Recovery officer of the Shivkrupa Sahakari Patpedhi Ltd Mumbai under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issue a demand notice date 12.10.2019 calling upon the judgment debtor, MR. SHAHNAWAZ YAKUB TADE to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 7,23,070/- in words (Rs. Seven Lakh

Twenty Three Thousand Seventy Only) with date of receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay amount, the undersigned has issue a notice for attachment date 20.01,2021 And attached the property describe herein below. The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given

to the judgment debtor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under rule 107 [11 (d-1)] of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 20th Day of JANUARY of the year 2021.

The judgment debtor in particulars and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Special Recovery officer Shivkrupa Sahakari Patpedhi Ltd Mumbai for an amount Rs.7,23,070/- in words (Rs. Seven Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Seventy Only) and interest thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY HOUSE NO-676 AT- CHIPALE POST-NERE

TAL- PANVEL DIST- RAIGAD

MR. RAJESH N. PAWAR

Date: 21/01/2020 (SEAL) Place: VIKHROLI.

Date: 21/01/2020 (SEAL)

Place: VIKHROLI.

Special Recovery Officer, (Rule 107 of Maharashtra Co-op Soc. Act 1960 Rule 1961)

SPECIAL RECOVERY OFFICER MAHARASHTRA CO-OPRATIVES SOCIETIES ACT1960, Act 156, Rule 1961, Rule 107

Attached: THE SHIVKRUPA SAHAKARI PATPEDHI LTD. 219 / 3111 Tagornagar Group No 01, Dr. Ambedkar Chowk Vikhroli (East) Mumbai 400 083. Phone 022 25746035.

FORM "Z" (See sub-rule [(11)(d-1)] of rule 107)

POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Whereas the undersigned being the Special Recovery officer of the Shivkrupa Sahakari Patpedhi Ltd Mumbai under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issue a demand notice date 12.10.2019 calling upon the judgment debtor. MR. SHAHNAWAZ YAKUB TADE to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.7,23,070/- in words (Rs. Seven Lakh Iwenty Three Thousand Seventy Only) with date of receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay amount, the undersigned has issue a notice for attachment date 20.01.2021 And attached

the property describe herein below. The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the judgment debtor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under rule 107 [11 (d-1)] of the Maharashtra Co-operative

Societies Rules, 1961 on this 20th Day of JANUARY of the year 2021. The judgment debtor in particulars and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Special Recovery officer Shivkrupa Sahakari Patpedhi Ltd Mumbai for an amount Rs.7,23,070/- in words (Rs. Seven

Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Seventy Only) and interest thereon. **DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY** STALL NO-12, GAT NO-148/A, 159/1, 150/21, BEHIND PETROL PUMP, NEW PANVEL (E) TAL- PANVEL DIST- RAIGAD. 410206

MR. RAJESH N. PAWAR

Special Recovery Officer, (Rule 107 of Maharashtra Co-op Soc. Act 1960 Rule 1961)







business-standard.com

































